resources needed to respond to the pandemic and its economic effects; and to build a stronger, 
more equitable economy during the recovery; and  

B. Agency (established by the San Gorgonio Pass Water Agency Act of 1961) services 
an area of approximately two hundred twenty-five (225) square miles located in the County of 
Riverside (“County”), extending from Calimesa to Cabazon (including the incorporated cities of 
Calimesa, Beaumont, and Banning; and the communities of Cherry Valley, Cabazon, and the 
Banning Bench); and  

C.